pursuant to an existing shares option scheme), warrants or other rights to subscribe for
Shares or other securities or to repurchase any securities of the Company, for the period
commencing from the date of the Placing and Subscription Agreement and ending three
months from the Trade Date unless with the prior written consent of the Placing Agent.

- � -

The above undertakings shall cease to have any effect if the Placing is not completed or the
Placing and Subscription Agreement is otherwise terminated in accordance with the terms of the
Placing and Subscription Agreement.

CHANGES TO SHAREHOLDING AS A RESULT OF THE PLACING AND THE SUBSCRIPTION

Assuming the Placing Shares are fully placed under the Placing, the shareholding of the Vendor and any
party acting in concert with him in the Company (a) immediately before the Placing; (b) immediately
after the Placing but before the Subscription; and (c) immediately after the Placing and the Subscription
are as follows:

	 	 After the Placing
	 Existing	 but before the	 After the Placing
	 Shareholding	 Subscription	 and the Subscription
			  Approximate				   Approximate				   Approximate
	 No. of Shares		  %		  No. of Shares		  %		  No. of Shares		  %

Connected persons
The Vendor and any party
  acting in concert with him	 1,978,184,400	 	 27.94	 	 562,070,351	 	 7.94	 	 1,978,184,400	 	 23.28
	 (Note 1)

Mr. Ng Kwok Chu,
  Winfield (Note 2)	 472,500	 	 0.01	 	 472,500	 	 0.01	 	 472,500	 	 0.01

Public
Placees (Note 3)	 –		  –		  1,416,114,049	 	 20.00	 	 1,416,114,049	 	 16.67
Other public	 5,101,913,347	 	 72.05	 	 5,101,913,347	 	 72.05	 	 5,101,913,347	 	 60.04
			   (Note 4)				   (Note 4)				   (Note 4)

Total:	 7,080,570,247		  100.00		  7,080,570,247		  100.00		  8,496,684,296		  100.00

Notes:

1.	 Out of the 1,978,184,400 Shares, 1,474,400 Shares were held by Speedy Well Investments Limited, a
company wholly and beneficially owned by the Vendor.

2.	 Mr. Ng Kwok Chu, Winfield is an executive Director.

3.	 The shareholding of the Placees refers to the Placing Shares under the Placing and Subscription
Agreement.

4.	 Rounded down to achieve a total of 100%.

- 10 -

As disclosed in the above shareholding table, immediately after completion of the Placing as well
as immediately after completion of the Placing and the Subscription, a minimum of 25% of the then